Slug oF MARTHP.

100 K RIDE From PA Club Vineyard Ave, Oak Bluffs
Mile Turn Description and go
0 Left |Out of PA Club Parking Lot 0.55
0.55 Left |Onto Dukes County Ave 0.35
0.9 Left |Onto Lake Ave 0.1
1 Right |Onto East Chop Dr by Our Market at end of harbor 1.8
2.8 Straight |Onto New York Ave. 0.42
3.22 Right [Onto Towanicut St 0.17
3.39 Right [Onto Eastville Ave 0.25
3.64 Left |Onto County Rd 0.98
Cross Barnes Rd/Wings Rd by Fire Station to stay on County
4.62 Straight |Rd 2.24
6.86 Straight |Cross Edgartown-VH Rd to join bike path 0
6.86 Right |Onto bike path along Edgartown-VH Rd 1.07
7.93 Straight |Across Barnes Rd to stay on Edgartown-VH Rd 2.26
10.19 Left |Onto State Rd 1.9
12.09 Straight |Entering West Tisbury 0.6
12.69 Straight [Stay on State Rd 2.55
15.24 Left Bear Left to stay on State Rd 0.95
Onto Pan Handle Rd (Ag Hall on right) (unofficial water stop
16.19 Right |at Living Local Festival) 0.7
16.89 Right [Onto Middle Rd 4.4
21.29 Straight [Cross Menemsha Cross Rd to join South Rd 0.1
TO VISIT REST STOP AT CHILMARK COMMUNITY
CENTER, TURN LEFT ON SOUTH ROAD AT MIDDLE
21.39 RD/MENEMSHA CROSS RD/SOUTH RD INTERSECTION. 0
TO RE-JOIN ROUTE, TURN LEFT OUT OF COMMUNITY
CENTER AND THEN BEAR LEFT TO STAY ON SOUTH
21.39 ROAD. 0
21.39 Straight [Pass Chilmark Store on right 2.9
24.29 Straight [Entering Aquinnah 1.3
25.59 Right [Onto Lobsterville Rd 0.8
26.39 Left |Onto Lighthouse Rd 2
28.39 Right |Around loop at Gay Head. Gay Head Light House on right 0.3
28.69 Right [Onto Mooshup Trail Rd 3.3
31.99 Right |Onto South Rd 0.6
32.59 Straight [Entering Chilmark 2.8
35.39 Right |Bear right to stay on South Rd 0




REST STOP AT CHILMARK COMMUNITY CENTER ON

35.39 RIGHT 0
35.39 Right [Out of Chilmark Community Center onto South Rd 4.3
39.69 Straight |Entering West Tisbury 1
40.69 Right |Bear right onto Edgartown-West Tisbury Rd 4.9
Turn right to join bike path along right side of Edgartown-West
45,59 Right [Tisbury Rd 1.41
47 Right |Onto Meshacket Rd (by Morning Glory Farm) 0
47 REST STOP AT MORNING GLORY FARM 1.18
48.18 Right |Sharp right onto Road to the Plains 0.79
48.97 Left |Onto Meeting House Rd at T 0.28
49.25 Right [Bear right onto Slough Cove Rd 1.12
50.37 Right [Onto Herring Creek Rd 0.95
51.32 Left |Onto Alantic Ave 0.89
52.21 Left |Onto Katama Rd 0.07
52.28 Right |Onto Edgartown Bay Rd 1.39
53.67 Right |Onto Katama Rd 1.89
55.56 Straight |Onto Pease Point Way 0.39
55.95 Left |Onto Cooke St (keep cemetary on left) 0.17
56.12 Straight [Cross Edgartown-West Tisbury Rd 0.09
Bear left onto Bike Path along Upper Main St (by Edgartown
56.21 Straight [Seafood) 0.11
56.32 REST STOP AT EDGARTOWN BICYCLES 0
56.32 Left |Out of Edgartown Bicycles onto Bike Path along Upper Main St| 0.29
56.61 Right |Cross Edgartown-VH Rd to join bike path towards Oak Bluffs 0.01
56.62 Straight |Follow bike path around the triangle towards Oak Bluffs 4.37
Cross Beach Rd at end of bike path. Continue along road next
60.99 Right [to seawall 0.17
61.16 Straight [Road name changes to Seaview Ave 0.52
Onto Oak Bluff Ave (just past police station). Road name
61.68 Left |becomes Lake Ave 0.27
61.95 Left |Onto Dukes County Ave 0.35
62.3 Right [Onto Vineyard Ave 0.55
62.85 Right |Into PA Club
REST ROOMS ALONG COURSE Mile Marker
Chilmark Community Center Rest Stop 21.39
Circle at Gay Head Cliffs 28.39
Chilmark Community Center Rest Stop 35.39
MV Airport ~43.3
Morning Glory Farm Rest Stop 47
Edgartown Bike Shop Rest Stop 56.32

EMERGENCY PHONE

914-261-1005




